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Tabela 4.

TACHIMETRIA - S2

Stanowisko : Nr = S2;  X = 5546314.869;  Y = 7578908.329;  H = 236.887

Kod Kier. [g] X Y H mp mh

0.0000 5542459.520 7580984.620

S3 34.610 6.1710 100.8572 1.610 5546282.949 7578921.708 236.426

23.0329 1.610 5544122.900 7579199.830

231.5905 1.610 5550890.710 7578918.170

S1                58.100 298.6586 99.1404 1.610 5546343.473 7578958.879 237.677

5 26.902 397.1109 95.9158 1.610 5546291.834 7578922.117 238.614 0.011 0.007

6 19.925 395.2094 99.3350 1.610 5546298.087 7578919.067 237.097 0.010 0.007

9 21.502 376.6211 98.7467 1.610 5546300.863 7578924.637 237.312 0.011 0.007

10 19.841 374.3141 99.2308 1.610 5546302.497 7578923.838 237.129 0.010 0.007

11 25.551 351.9638 99.1799 1.610 5546306.777 7578932.562 237.218 0.011 0.007

; m_beta=0.0100g; m_hi=0.005m; 
m_hc=0.003m

TACHIMETRIA - S3

Stanowisko : Nr = S3;  X = 5546282.949;  Y = 7578921.708;  H = 236.426

Kod Kier. [g] X Y H mp mh

0.0000  5542459.520 7580984.620

23.3519  5544122.900 7579199.830

S2 34.600 206.2097 99.0811 1.600 5546314.869 7578908.329 236.887

24 11.050 252.8153 95.2885 1.600 5546293.356 7578925.330 237.206 0.010 0.006

25 9.880 260.9597 95.5365 1.600 5546291.768 7578926.108 237.081 0.010 0.006

26 13.250 272.5857 95.6087 1.600 5546293.508 7578929.660 237.302 0.010 0.006

27 13.560 276.2649 95.5262 1.600 5546293.266 7578930.455 237.341 0.010 0.006

28 15.590 279.8763 96.9592 1.600 5546294.236 7578932.435 237.133 0.010 0.006

29 21.140 284.1212 92.8492 1.600 5546297.177 7578937.162 238.758 0.011 0.007

; m_beta=0.0100g; m_hi=0.005m; 
m_hc=0.003m
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Rysunek 3.

Tabela 5.

Numer X Y mx my mp

5542459.520 7580984.620 0.000 0.000 0.000

S3 5546282.949 7578921.708 0.000 0.000 0.000

5544122.900 7579199.830 0.000 0.000 0.000

5550890.710 7578918.170 0.000 0.000 0.000

S1 5546343.473 7578958.879 0.000 0.000 0.000

S2 5546314.869 7578908.329 0.000 0.000 0.000

Numer X Y mx my mp

5 5546291.834 7578922.117 0.001 0.001 0.001

6 5546298.087 7578919.068 0.001 0.001 0.001

9 5546300.863 7578924.638 0.001 0.001 0.001

10 5546302.497 7578923.838 0.001 0.001 0.001

11 5546306.777 7578932.563 0.001 0.001 0.001

24 5546293.356 7578925.330 0.001 0.001 0.001

25 5546291.768 7578926.108 0.001 0.001 0.001

26 5546293.508 7578929.660 0.001 0.001 0.001

27 5546293.266 7578930.456 0.001 0.001 0.001

28 5546294.236 7578932.436 0.001 0.001 0.001

29 5546297.178 7578937.162 0.001 0.001 0.001

Nu-
mer

X wyr. Y wyr. mx my mp A

5 5546291.821 7578922.122 0.009 0.007 0.012 0.010 0.005 166.1202

6 5546298.099 7578919.058 0.009 0.007 0.011 0.010 0.004 163.9848

9 5546300.860 7578924.641 0.007 0.008 0.011 0.010 0.004 145.9842

10 5546302.494 7578923.842 0.007 0.008 0.011 0.010 0.004 143.0547

11 5546306.773 7578932.563 0.006 0.009 0.011 0.010 0.005 119.5840

24 5546293.363 7578925.332 0.009 0.004 0.010 0.010 0.002 21.0241

25 5546291.764 7578926.106 0.009 0.005 0.010 0.010 0.002 29.5120

26 5546293.514 7578929.665 0.008 0.006 0.010 0.010 0.003 39.7209

27 5546293.264 7578930.453 0.008 0.007 0.011 0.010 0.003 43.4217

28 5546294.233 7578932.433 0.008 0.008 0.011 0.010 0.003 47.7066

29 5546297.182 7578937.165 0.009 0.010 0.013 0.013 0.004 54.2151

KIERUNKI 

Stano
wisko

Kierunek mk popr. Kier w. mk w.

S2 0.0000 0.0120 -0.0047 -0.0047 0.0052

S2 S3 6.1710 0.0120 0.0065 6.1775 0.0052

S2 23.0329 0.0120 -0.0048 23.0281 0.0052

S2 231.5905 0.0120 -0.0087 231.5818 0.0052

S2 S1 298.6586 0.0120 0.0045 298.6631 0.0052

S2 5 397.1109 0.0120 0.0032 397.1141 0.0113

S2 6 395.2094 0.0120 0.0025 395.2119 0.0115

S2 9 376.6211 0.0120 -0.0028 376.6183 0.0114

S2 10 374.3141 0.0120 -0.0034 374.3107 0.0116

S2 11 351.9638 0.0120 0.0077 351.9715 0.0112

S3 0.0000 0.0120 -0.0042 -0.0042 0.0068

S3 23.3519 0.0120 -0.0094 23.3425 0.0068

S3 S2 206.2097 0.0120 0.0175 206.2272 0.0068

S3 24 252.8153 0.0120 0.0005 252.8158 0.0117

S3 25 260.9597 0.0120 0.0000 260.9597 0.0118

S3 26 272.5857 0.0120 0.0031 272.5888 0.0117

S3 27 276.2649 0.0120 -0.0025 276.2624 0.0117

S3 28 279.8763 0.0120 -0.0003 279.8760 0.0119

S3 29 284.1212 0.0120 -0.0048 284.1164 0.0116

Tabela 5A.

P K D mD popr. D wyr. mD w

S2 S3 34.607 0.013 34.6059 0.0046 34.610 0.000

S2 S1 58.095 0.013 58.0932 -0.011 58.082 0.000

S2 5 26.847 0.013 26.8462 0.0133 26.859 0.010

S2 6 19.924 0.013 19.9234 -0.015 19.908 0.010

S2 9 21.498 0.013 21.4973 0.0051 21.502 0.010

S2 10 19.840 0.013 19.8394 0.0052 19.845 0.010

S2 11 25.549 0.013 25.5482 0.0024 25.551 0.010

5 6 7.000 0.013 6.9998 -0.014 6.986 0.010

6 9 6.240 0.013 6.2398 -0.011 6.229 0.006

9 10 1.820 0.013 1.8199 -0.000 1.819 0.010

10 11 9.700 0.013 9.6997 0.0139 9.714 0.008

S3 S2 34.596 0.013 34.5949 0.0156 34.610 0.000

S3 24 11.020 0.013 11.0197 0.0075 11.027 0.010

S3 25 9.856 0.013 9.8557 -0.004 9.851 0.010

S3 26 13.218 0.013 13.2176 0.0091 13.227 0.010

S3 27 13.527 0.013 13.5266 -0.003 13.524 0.010

S3 28 15.572 0.013 15.5715 -0.003 15.568 0.010

S3 29 21.007 0.013 21.0063 0.0052 21.012 0.013

5 24 3.570 0.013 3.5699 -0.007 3.562 0.008

24 25 1.780 0.013 1.7799 -0.002 1.777 0.008

25 26 3.970 0.013 3.9699 -0.003 3.966 0.010

26 27 0.810 0.013 0.8100 0.0168 0.827 0.006

27 28 2.200 0.013 2.1999 0.0040 2.204 0.010

29 11 10.620 0.013 10.6197 0.0177 10.637 0.008
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Tabela 6.

Numer X Y mx my mp

S2 5546314.869 7578908.329 0.000 0.000 0.000

S2A 5546324.200 7578934.800 0.000 0.000 0.000

Numer X Y mx my mp

10A 5546318.365 7578918.247 0.021 0.021 0.030

11A 5546321.572 7578927.345 0.021 0.021 0.030

10 5546302.497 7578923.838 0.000 0.000 0.000

11 5546306.777 7578932.562 0.000 0.000 0.000

Numer X wyr. Y wyr. mx my mp A

10A 5546318.366 7578918.246 0.009 0.007 0.011 0.009 0.006 175.6796

11A 5546321.571 7578927.344 0.008 0.007 0.011 0.009 0.006 177.0276

10 5546302.506 7578923.844 0.015 0.019 0.024 0.021 0.011 65.4892

11 5546306.773 7578932.556 0.014 0.019 0.024 0.021 0.011 71.6978

C P mK popr. mK w

10 10A S2 100.0000 0.0900 0.0180 100.0180 0.0768

11 11A S2 100.0000 0.0900 -0.0168 99.9832 0.0799

S2 10A S2A 200.0000 0.0900 0.0121 200.0121 0.0893

S2 11A S2A 200.0000 0.0900 -0.0054 199.9946 0.0966

P K D mD popr. D wyr. mD w

S2 10A 10.510 0.007 10.5097 0.0063 10.516 0.006

10A 11A 9.640 0.007 9.6397 0.0058 9.646 0.006

11A S2A 7.900 0.007 7.8997 0.0063 7.906 0.006

28,05

10A 10 16.820 0.007 16.8195 0.0000 16.819 0.008

11A 11 15.690 0.007 15.6895 0.0000 15.690 0.008

11 9.700 0.007 9.6997 0.0004 9.700 0.008

Tabela 7.

Numer X Y mx my mp

S5 5546311.310 7578941.793 0.000 0.000 0.000

S6 5546293.678 7578905.891 0.000 0.000 0.000

Numer X Y mx my mp

10 5546302.497 7578923.838 0.000 0.000 0.000

11 5546306.777 7578932.562 0.000 0.000 0.000

Numer X wyr. Y wyr. mx my mp A

10 5546302.497 7578923.848 0.015 0.011 0.018 0.016 0.009 170.9364

11 5546306.776 7578932.560 0.012 0.010 0.015 0.012 0.009 170.9597

C P mK popr. mK w

S6 10 S5 200.0000 0.0900 -0.0001 199.9999 0.1002

S6 11 S5 200.0000 0.0900 0.0000 200.0000 0.1002

P K D mD Popr. D wyr. mD w

S6 10 20.000 0.010 19.9994 0.0064 20.006 0.009

10 11 9.700 0.010 9.6997 0.0064 9.706 0.009

11 S5 10.280 0.010 10.2797 0.0064 10.286 0.009

Tabela 8.

Numer X Y mx my mp

S2 5546314.869 7578908.329 0.000 0.000 0.000

S2A 5546324.200 7578934.800 0.000 0.000 0.000

Numer X Y mx my mp

10 5546302.497 7578923.838 0.000 0.000 0.000

11 5546306.777 7578932.562 0.000 0.000 0.000

Numer X wyr. Y wyr. mx my mp A

10 5546302.496 7578923.842 0.013 0.014 0.019 0.014 0.013 134.4696

11 5546306.770 7578932.555 0.014 0.013 0.019 0.014 0.013 198.1515

P K D mD popr. D wyr. mD w

S2 10 19.840 0.014 19.8394 0.0036 19.843 0.014

S2 11 25.550 0.014 25.5492 -0.005 25.544 0.013

S2A 10 24.320 0.014 24.3192 -0.005 24.314 0.013

S2A 11 17.570 0.014 17.5694 0.0042 17.574 0.014

11 9.700 0.014 9.6997 0.0059 9.706 0.013

S2 S2A 28.050 0.014 28.0491 0.0183 28.067 0.000
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